Illinois law.

Section 602.107  Critical Review 

a)	The Agency must publish in the Environmental Register and on its webpage, at the same frequency as the Restricted Status List under Section 602.106(b), a list of community water supplies that according to Agency records exceed 80 percent of the rate of any of the quantity requirements in the Board's or Agency's rules.  This list will be entitled the "Critical Review List".

b)	The Critical Review List must include a description of the cause of the community water supply's inclusion on the list. 

c)	The Agency must notify the owner or official custodian and the Responsible Operator in Charge of the community water supply when the community water supply is initially placed on critical review status by the Agency.

d)	Owners or official custodians of community water supplies that have been placed on critical review status must notify of this status any person requesting construction of a water main extension.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7449, effective May 16, 2023)
